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' f 31IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
t

Amon Rweyemamu Mtaza — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

United States of America — RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari 
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

S Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in 
the following court(s):

Court of Appeals - Fifth Circuit

□ Petitioner has not previously been granted leave to proceed in forma 
pauperis in any other court.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.

□ Petitioner’s affidavit or declaration is not attached because the court below 
appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:

□ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:_________
or

□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.

(Signature)
RECEIVED

NOV 1 8 2019



AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, Amon Rwevemamu Mtaza am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of 
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay 
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of 
the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received 
weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross 
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average monthly amount during 
the past 12 months

Amount expected 
next month

You Spouse You Spouse

Employment $ 0.00 $. $. $.

0.00Self-employment $. $. $. $.

Income from real property 
(such as rental income)

$ 0.00 $. $. $.

0.00Interest and dividends $. $. $. $.

0.00Gifts $. $. $. $.

$ 0.00Alimony $. $. $.

Child Support $ 0.00 $. $. $.

$ 0.00Retirement (such as social 
security, pensions, 
annuities, insurance)

$. $.

Disability (such as social 
security, insurance payments)

$ 0.00 $. $: $.

$ 0.00Unemployment payments $. $. $.

Public-assistance 
(such as welfare)

$ 0.00 $. $. $.

Other (specify): $. $. $ 140;00 $.

140:00Total monthly income: $. $. $. $.



2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gross monthly pay ' 
is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

N/A $.
$.
$

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. 
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.)

AddressEmployer Dates of 
Employment

Gross monthly pay

N/A $
$.
$.

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? $ 0.00____________________
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial 
institution.

Type of account (e.g., checking or savings) Amount you have Amount your spouse has
N/A $ $

$. $.
$. $.

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse owns. Do not list clothing 
and ordinary household furnishings.

□ Home 

Value
□ Other real estate 

Value_________

□ Motor Vehicle #1 
Year, make & model
Value •

□ Motor Vehicle #2 
Year, make & model
Value___________

□ Other assets 
Description _
Value_____



6. State every person, business, or organization owing you or your spouse money, and the 
amount owed.

Person owing you or 
your spouse money

Amount owed to you Amount owed to your spouse

Nil $ 0.00 $ 0.00

$. $.

$. $.

7. State the persons who rely on you or your spouse for support. For minor children, list initials 
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name Relationship Age
Nil

8. Estimate the average monthly expenses of you and your family. Show separately the amounts 
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or 
annually to show the monthly rate.

You Your spouse

Rent or home-mortgage payment 
(include lot rented for mobile home)
Are real estate taxes included? □ Yes □ No 
Is property insurance included? □ Yes □ No

8 0.00 $.

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel, 
water, sewer, and telephone) $ 0.00 $.

Home maintenance (repairs and upkeep) $ 0.00 $.

Food 8 320.00 $.

8 0.00Clothing $.

Laundry and dry-cleaning 8 0.00 $.

Medical and dental expenses $ 0.00 $.



You Your spouse

0.00Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments) $. $.

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. ft o.oo $.

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

0.00Homeowner’s or renter’s $. $.

Life ft 0.00 $.

ft 0.00Health $.

Motor Vehicle ft 0.00 $.

Other: ft 0.00 $.

Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments) 

(specify): Nil ft 0.00 $.

Installment payments

ft o.ooMotor Vehicle $.

Credit card(s) ft 0.00 $.

Department store(s) ft 0.00 $.

0.00Other: $. $.

Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others ft 0.00 $.

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, 
or farm (attach detailed statement) 0.00$.

Other (specify): ft 0.00 $.

Total monthly expenses: ft 360.00 $.



F

l

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your asset; 
liabilities during the next 12 months?

' □ Yes H No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

10. Have you paid - or will you be paying - an attorney any money for services in connecti 
with this case, including the completion of this form? □ Yes 0 No

If yes, how much?_______ ______________

If yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephone number:

11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralej 
a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion o 
form?

□ Yes 0 No

If yes, how much?

If yes, state the person’s name, address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this 
I am incarcerated and have no enough help.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

20 ***November 11Executed on:

TANNER MAHSEET 
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

COMMISSION# 18002587 
My Commission Expires Mar. 13,2022 

BondedI Through Rll Insurance Company , , .
(Signature)

i!
i



GEO-Great Plains Correctional Facility

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 @14:18

For BOP #: 44662379 MTAZA, AMON RWEYEMAMU

Transaction Description HeldBalance Owed ReferenceDate Amount

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

03/14/2019
03/14/2019
03/08/2019
03/08/2019
03/08/2019
02/26/2019
02/22/2019
02/14/2019
02/08/2019
01/25/2019
01/24/2019
01/14/2019
01/14/2019
01/14/2019
01/04/2019
01/03/2019
01/03/2019
12/21/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/12/2018
12/12/2018
11/29/2018
11/29/2018
11/29/2018
11/19/2018
11/19/2018
11/15/2018
10/26/2018
10/22/2018
10/17/2018
10/17/2018
10/15/2018
10/12/2018
10/09/2018
10/09/2018
09/28/2018
09/27/2018
09/27/2018
09/21/2018
09/21/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/17/2018
09/14/2018
09/13/2018
09/13/2018
09/07/2018

3/4-35 COPIES
IFRP Resident Transaction

3.50 
-25.00
-5.40
5.40

-13.86
150.00
-9.57
26.18

-11.84
-5.88

150.00
26.18
-2.00
2.00

-19.94
-2.55
2.55

-5.93
-25.00
21.42 

-20.39
-1.10
1.10

-5.58
5.58

-5.08
-4.87
4.87

24.99
-5.90

-32.95
-5.29
5.29

26.18
-4.80
-5.50
5.50 

-9.79 
-1.00
1.00

-2.00
2.00

-0.20
0.20

-0.10
0.10

-0.80
0.80

-0.20
0.20

-1.63
1.63

-25.00
28.42 
-5.08 
-2.21
2.21

-13.60

798.55
798.55
823.55 
828.95 
828.95
842.81
692.81 
702.38 
676.20 
688.04
693.92
543.92
517.74
519.74
519.74 
539.68 
542.23
542.23
548.16
573.16
551.74 
572.13
573.23 
573.23
578.81
578.81 
583.89 
588.76
588.76
563.77 
569.67 
602.62 
607.91
607.91 
581.73 
586.53 
592.03 
592.03
601.82 
602.82 
602.82 
604.82 
604.82 
605.02 
605.02 
605.12
605.12
605.92 
605.92
606.12 
606.12
607.75
607.75
632.75 
604.33 
609.41 
611.62 
611.62

3.50 
0.00 
0.00 
5.40 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.55 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.10 
0.00 
5.58 
0.00 
0.00 
4.87 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
5.29 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00
5.50 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
0.00 
2.00 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
0.10 
0.00 
0.80 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
1.63 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.21 
0.00

03/14/2019 COPIES 
03/14/2019 IFRP
03/08/2019 <MAIL CHARG 1 LG ENV 
03/08/2019 MAIL CHARGE 1 LG ENV 
03/08/2019 EPR 
02/26/2019 SECUREDEPOS 94588689 Kasanga Kasanga I

OID:100206015-ComisaryPurc 
170154 E UNIT 
OID:100203877-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100201880-ComisaryPur< 

01/24/2019 SECUREDEPOS 91693843 Kasanga Kasanga I 
01/14/2019 PAYROLL
01/14/2019 <MEDICAL CO 1/10-SICKCALL 
01/14/2019 MEDICAL COP. 1/10-SICKCALL 
01/04/2019 EPR 
01/03/2019 <MAIL CHARG. 1/3-1 LG ENVELOPE „1 LETT) 
01/03/2019 MAIL CHARGE 1/3-1 LG ENVELOPE __1 LETT]

OID:100196180-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
170126 E UNIT 
OID:100194953-ComisaryPur< 
12/11-11 COPIES 
12/11-11 COPIES 

11/29/2018 <MAIL CHARG 11/28-2 LETTERS-CERTIFIED 
11/29/2018 MAIL CHARGE 11/28-2 LETTERS-CERTIFIED 
11/29/2018 EPR 
11/19/2018 <MAIL CHARG 11/16-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTI] 
11/19/2018 MAIL CHARGE 11/16-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTI]

170147 E UNIT 
OID:100187820-ComisaryPur( 
OID:100187036-ComisaryPur< 

10/17/2018 <MAIL CHARG 10/15-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTI1 
10/17/2018 MAIL CHARGE 10/15-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTI] 
10/15/2018 PAYROLL

OID:100208187-ComisaryPur<

02/22/2019 EPR 
02/14/2019 PAYROLL 
02/08/2019 EPR 
01/25/2019 EPR

170154 E UNIT

OID:100198135-ComisaryPur<

12/21/2018 EPR 
12/14/2018 IFRP 
12/14/2018 PAYROLL 
12/14/2018 EPR 
12/12/2018 <COPIES> 
12/12/2018 COPIES

OID:100192085-ComisaryPur<

11/15/2018 PAYROLL 
10/26/2018 EPR 
10/22/2018 EPR

170154 E UNIT 
OID:100185207-ComisaryPurc 

10/09/2018 <MAIL CHARG 10/9-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIF! 
10/09/2018 MAIL CHARGE 10/9-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIF!

OID:100183484-ComisaryPur<

10/12/2018 EPR

09/28/2018 EPR 
09/27/2018 <MAIL CHARG! 1 LETTER 
09/27/2018 MAIL CHARGE 1 LETTER 
09/21/2018 <MEDICAL CO 9/17-SICK CALL 
09/21/2018 MEDICAL COP. 9/17-SICK CALL

8/22-2 COPIES 
8/22-2 COPIES 
9/4-1 COPY 
9/4-1 COPY 
9/13-8 COPIES 
9/13-8 COPIES 
9/17-2 COPIES 
9/17-2 COPIES 

09/17/2018 <MAIL CHARG! 9/14-1 LG ENVELOPE 
09/17/2018 MAIL CHARGE 9/14-1 LG ENVELOPE

09/17/2018 <COPIES> 
09/17/2018 COPIES 
09/17/2018 <COPIES> 
09/17/2018 COPIES 
09/17/2018 <COPIES> 
09/17/2018 COPIES 
09/17/2018 <COPIES> 
09/17/2018 COPIES

IFRP Resident Transaction09/17/2018 IFRP 
09/17/2018 PAYROLL 
09/14/2018 EPR

29098 B UNIT
OID:100180629-ComisaryPur< 

09/13/2018 <MAIL CHARG! 9/11-2 LETTERS, 1 LG ENVE] 
09/13/2018 MAIL CHARGE 9/11-2 LETTERS, 1 LG ENVE) 
09/07/2018 EPR OID:100179824-ComisaryPurc
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GEO-Great Plains Correctional Facility
1

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 @14:18

MTAZA, AMON RWEYEMAMUFor BOP #: 44662379

Transaction Description HeldBalance Owed ReferenceAmountDate

OID:100178362-ComisaryPur< 
8/14-33 COPIES 
8/14-33 COPIES 
OID:100175225-ComisaryPuri 

<MAIL CHARG 8/6-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIFU 
MAIL CHARGE 8/6-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIFU 

OID:100174172-ComisaryPurc 
PHONE PURCH. PHONE TIME PURCHASE

OID:100172592-ComisaryRefi 
SECUREDEPOS 30977964 Mtaza Eugene S 

290154 B UNIT 
<MAIL CHARG: 7/20-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIF! 
MAIL CHARGE 7/20-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIF!

OID:100172592-ComisaryPurc 
OID:100171307-ComisaryRefi 

<MAIL CHARG! 7/13-1 LETTER/CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 7/13-1 LETTER/CERTIFIED

OID:100171307-ComisaryPure 
OID:100170388-ComisaryRefi 

<MAIL CHARG! 7/11-1 LETTER/CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 7/11-1 LETTER/CERTIFIED 
<MAIL CHARG! 7/6-1 LG ENVELOPE 
MAIL CHARGE 7/6-1 LG ENVELOPE

OID:100170388-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100169398-ComisaryPur< 

SECUREDEPOS 26734735 Mtaza Eugene S 
PHONE PURCH. PHONE TIME PURCHASE

OID: 100167969-ComisaryPur< 
<MAIL CHARG 6/19-1 PKG, LEGAL, CERTIF! 
MAIL CHARGE 6/19-1 PKG, LEGAL, CERTIF! 
<MAIL CHARG! 6/19-1 LETTER, CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 6/19-1 LETTER, CERTIFIED 

OID:100167289-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
290161 B UNIT

-9.79
-3.30
3.30

-10.68
-4.66
4.66

-0.44
-5.00
4.78

140.00
44.66
-4.66
4.66

-85.79
1.80

-6.76
6.76

-51.71
3.60

-3.95
3.95

-2.91
2.91

-31.45
-70.58
140.00
-20.00
-37.55
-3.45
3.45

-8.75
8.75

-55.83
-25.00
46.69

225.00
-85.52
225.00
-49.59
-3.95
3.95

150.00
-55.00
140.00
42.63

-35.87
-1.15
1.15

-71.87
-10.00
-31.41
-7.90
7.90

-33.80
2.83

-16.84
16.84
44.66

625.22
635.01
638.31
638.31 
648.99 
653.65
653.65 
654.09 
659.09
654.31
514.31
469.65
474.31 
474.31 
560.10 
558.30 
565.06 
565.06 
616.77 
613.17 
617.12 
617.12 
620.03 
620.03 
651.48 
722.06 
582.06 
602.06 
639.61 
643.06 
643.06 
651.81 
651.81
707.64
732.64
685.95
460.95
546.47
321.47 
371.06 
375.01 
375.01 
225.01 
280.01 
140.01
97.38

133.25
134.40
134.40
206.27
216.27 
247.68 
255.58 
255.58
289.38 
286.55
303.39 
303.39

0.00
0.00
3.30
0.00
0.00
4.66
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.66
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.95
0.00
2.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.45
0.00
8.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.90
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.84
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

08/24/2018
08/21/2018
08/21/2018
08/10/2018
08/07/2018
08/07/2018
08/03/2018
07/31/2018
07/27/2018
07/24/2018
07/23/2018
07/20/2018
07/20/2018
07/20/2018
07/19/2018
07/16/2018
07/16/2018
07/13/2018
07/12/2018
07/11/2018
07/11/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
06/29/2018
06/27/2018
06/25/2018
06/22/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/19/2018
06/19/2018
06/14/2018
06/13/2018
06/13/2018
06/03/2018
06/01/2018
05/30/2018
05/25/2018
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
05/22/2018
05/18/2018
05/15/2018
05/14/2018
05/11/2018
05/08/2018
05/08/2018
05/04/2018
05/03/2018
04/27/2018
04/23/2018
04/23/2018
04/20/2018
04/19/2018
04/17/2018
04/17/2018
04/13/2018

08/24/2018
08/21/2018
08/21/2018
08/10/2018
08/07/2018
08/07/2018
08/03/2018
07/31/2018
07/27/2018
07/24/2018
07/23/2018
07/20/2018
07/20/2018
07/20/2018
07/19/2018
07/16/2018
07/16/2018
07/13/2018
07/12/2018
07/11/2018
07/11/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
07/06/2018
06/29/2018
06/27/2018
06/25/2018
06/22/2018
06/20/2018
06/20/2018
06/19/2018
06/19/2018
06/14/2018
06/13/2018
06/13/2018
06/03/2018
06/01/2018
05/30/2018
05/25/2018
05/23/2018
05/23/2018
05/22/2018
05/18/2018
05/15/2018
05/14/2018
05/11/2018
05/08/2018
05/08/2018
05/04/2018
05/03/2018
04/27/2018
04/23/2018
04/23/2018
04/20/2018
04/19/2018
04/17/2018
04/17/2018
04/13/2018

EPR
<COPIES>
COPIES
EPR

EPR

ERF

PAYROLL

EPR
ERF

EPR
ERF

EPR
EPR

EPR

EPR
IFRP
PAYROLL
SECUREDEPOS 22551550 Mtaza Eugene S 
EPR OID:100164642-ComisaryPur< 
SECUREDEPOS 20675908 Mtaza Eugene S

OID:100163644-ComisaryPuri 
<MAIL CHARG! 5/23-1 LETTER, CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 5/23-1 LETTER, CERTIFIED 
SECUREDEPOS 28553158 Kasanga Kasanga I 

OID:100161561-ComisaryPurc 
SECUREDEPOS 22420953 Mtaza Eugene S 
PAYROLL

EPR

EPR

290147 B UNIT 
OID:100161381-ComisaryPur( 

<MAIL CHARG! 5/7 1 INTERNATIONAL LETTE] 
MAIL CHARGE 5/7 1 INTERNATIONAL LETTE] 

OID:100160202-ComisaryPur< 
PHONE PURCH. PHONE TIME PURCHASE

OID:100158872-ComisaryPur: 
<MAIL CHARG! 4/23 2 LETTERS, CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 4/23 2 LETTERS, CERTIFIED 

OID:100157654-ComisaryPuri 
OID:100156025-ComisaryRefi 

<MAIL CHARG! 4/13 2 LG ENVELOPES, 1 LEr 
MAIL CHARGE 4/13 2 LG ENVELOPES, 1 LEr. 
PAYROLL

EPR

EPR

EPR

EPR
ERF

290154 B UNIT

Page 4



GEO-Great Plains Correctional Facility
3

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 @14:18

For BOP #: 44662379 MTAZA, AMON RWEYEMAMU

Transaction Description Balance Owed Held ReferenceDate Amount

446.45
446.45
450.05
450.05
451.95
451.95
461.95 
466.75 
466.75 
476.00 
476.00
551.26 
520.32
583.47 
580.90 
586.00 
586.00 
446.00
528.58 
526.44 
531.39
531.39
531.59 
531.59
532.39 
532.39 
618.66 
622.81 
622.81 
627.61 
627.61
714.48 
707.72 
707.92 
707.92 
709.22
709.22
809.22 
821.38
827.26 
831.31 
831.31 
833.81 
833.81 
825.17
791.85 
797.52 
808.66 
805.41 
811.00
815.95 
815.95 
792.15 
794.65
794.85 
794.85 
795.05 
795.05

0.60 
0.00 
3.60 
0.00 
1.90 
0.00 
0.00 
4.80 
0.00 
9.25 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
5.10 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
4.95 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
0.80 
0.00 
0.00 
4.15 
0.00 
4.80 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
1.30 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
4.05 
0.00 
2.50 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
4.95 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

06/10/2019
06/10/2019
06/10/2019
06/10/2019
06/10/2019
06/07/2019
06/06/2019
06/06/2019
06/04/2019
06/04/2019
05/31/2019
05/28/2019
05/24/2019
05/23/2019
05/21/2019
05/21/2019
05/18/2019
05/17/2019
05/16/2019
05/15/2019
05/15/2019
05/13/2019
05/13/2019
05/13/2019
05/13/2019
05/10/2019
05/08/2019
05/08/2019
05/03/2019
05/03/2019
05/03/2019
05/02/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/30/2019
04/27/2019
04/26/2019
04/19/2019
04/17/2019
04/17/2019
04/17/2019
04/17/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
04/05/2019
04/04/2019
03/29/2019
03/28/2019
03/28/2019
03/22/2019
03/15/2019
03/14/2019
03/14/2019
03/14/2019
03/14/2019
03/14/2019

06/10/2019 COPIES 
06/10/2019 <COPIES>
06/10/2019 COPIES 
06/10/2019 <COPIES>
06/10/2019 COPIES 
06/07/2019 EPR 
06/06/2019 <MAIL CHARG 6/5-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIFI] 
06/06/2019 MAIL CHARGE 6/5-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIFI] 
06/04/2019 <MAIL CHARG 6/3-1 LETTER _1 LG ENVELO] 
06/04/2019 MAIL CHARGE 6/3-1 LETTER . 1 LG ENVELO] 
05/31/2019 EPR 
05/28/2019 PAYROLL 
05/24/2019 EPR 
05/23/2019 ERF 
05/21/2019 <MAIL CHARG 5/20-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIF! 
05/21/2019 MAIL CHARGE 5/20-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIF! 
05/18/2019 SECUREDEPOS 99376850 Mtaza Eugene S 
05/17/2019 EPR 
05/16/2019 ERF
05/15/2019 <MAIL CHARG 5/15-1 LG ENVELOPE 
05/15/2019 MAIL CHARGE 5/15-1 LG ENVELOPE 
05/13/2019 <COPIES>
05/13/2019 COPIES 
05/13/2019 <COPIES>
05/13/2019 COPIES 
05/10/2019 EPR

6/6-COPIES-6
5/18-COPIES-36
5/18-COPIES-36
5/15-COPIES-19
5/15-COPIES-19
OID:100221755-ComisaryPur<

0.60
-3.60
3.60

-1.90
1.90

-10.00
-4.80
4.80

-9.25
9.25 

-75.26
30.94 

-63.15 
2.57 

-5.10 
5.10 

140.00 
-82.58

2.14 
-4.95
4.95

-0.20
0.20

-0.80
0.80

-86.27
-4.15
4.15 

-4.80
4.80 

-86.87 
6.76 

-0.20 
0.20 

-1.30 
1.30 

-100.00 
-12.16 
-5.88 
-4.05 
4.05 

-2.50 
2.50 
8.64 

33.32 
-5.67 

-11.14
3.25 

-5.59 
-4.95
4.95 

23.80 
-2.50 
-0.20 
0.20 

-0.20 
0.20 

-3.50

OID:100220860-ComisaryPuri 
170140 E UNIT +BONUS 
OID:100219701-ComisaryPuri 
OID:100218917-ComisaryRefi

OID:100218917-ComisaryPure 
OID:100217635-ComisaryRefi

5/1-2 COPIES 
5/1-2 COPIES 
5/8-8 COPIES 
5/8-8 COPIES
OID:100217635-ComisaryPuri 

05/08/2019 <MAIL CHARG LETTER CERT ONLY 
05/08/2019 MAIL CHARGE LETTER CERT ONLY 
05/03/2019 <MAIL CHARG: 5/2-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIFI] 
05/03/2019 MAIL CHARGE 5/2-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIFI]

OID:100216509-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100215638-ComisaryRefi 
4/18-2 COPIES 
4/18-2 COPIES 
3/25-13 COPIES 
3/25-13 COPIES 

04/27/2019 PHONE PURCH. PHONE TIME PURCHASE 
04/26/2019 EPR 
04/19/2019 EPR
04/17/2019 <MAIL CHARG! 4/17-1 LETTER/CERTIFIED 
04/17/2019 MAIL CHARGE 4/17-1 LETTER/CERTIFIED 
04/17/2019 <LOST ID>
04/17/2019 LOST ID 
04/12/2019 ERF 
04/12/2019 PAYROLL 
04/12/2019 EPR 
04/05/2019 EPR 
04/04/2019 ERF 
03/29/2019 EPR 
03/28/2019 <MAIL CHARG! 3/28-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIF! 
03/28/2019 MAIL CHARGE 3/28-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTIF! 
03/22/2019 PAYROLL 
03/15/2019 EPR .
03/14/2019 <COPIES>
03/14/2019 COPIES 
03/14/2019 <COPIES>.'
03/14/2019 COPIES 
03/14/2019. <C'OP2ES>

05/03/2019 EPR 
05/02/2019 ERF 
04/30/2019 <COPIES> 
04/30/2019 COPIES 
04/30/2019 <COPIES> 
04/30/2019 COPIES

OID:100215638-ComisaryPuri 
OID:100214624-ComisaryPur<

4/11-REPLACED LANYARD 
4/11-REPLACED LANYARD 
OID:100212005-ComisaryRefi 
170140 +BONUS 
OID:100213269-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100212005-ComisaryPurc 
OID:100211471-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100211471-ComisaryPur<

170140 E UNIT-FEB
OID:100209093-ComisaryPur<
3/13-2 COPIES
3/13-2 COPIES
3/13-2 COPIES
3/13-2 COPIES
3/4-35 COPIES
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^ GEO-Great Plains Correctional Facility
4

Resident Account Summary 
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 @14:18

For BOP #: 44662379 MTAZA, AMON RWEYEMAMU

Transaction Description Balance Owed Held ReferenceAmountDate

OID:100243785-ComisaryPur< 
<MAIL CHARG 10/15-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTI] 
MAIL CHARGE 10/15-1 LG ENVELOPE/CERTI] 
PAYROLL 
EPR

-65.60
-4.65
4.65

24.99
-48.17

2.14
-86.03
-3.40
3.40

-0.20
0.20

-0.80
0.80

-43.98
142.00
-25.00
-24.54
-81.78
-0.70
0.70

-0.20
0.20

-0.10
0.10

-4.80
4.80 

-72.81
1.80 

142.00 
-83.76
-1.90
1.90

-2.50
2.50

-1.10
1.10

-70.89
26.18

-12.95
12.95

140.00
-50.04
-12.95
12.95 

-81.15 
-19.70
19.70
-0.60
0.60

-0.10
0.10

-66.38
-70.01
-25.00
27.37
0.00

32.95 
-0.60

23.49
89.09
93.74
93.74
68.75 

116.92
114.78 
200.81 
204.21
204.21 
204.41
204.41
205.21
205.21
249.19
107.19
132.19 
156.73
238.51
239.21 
239.21
239.41 
239.41
239.51 
239.51 
244.31
244.31 
317.12
315.32
173.32 
257.08 
258.98 
258.98 
261.48 
261.48 
262.58 
262.58 
333.47 
307.29 
320.24
320.24
180.24 
230.28 
243.23 
243.23 
324.38 
344.08 
344.08 
344.68 
344.68
344.78 
344.78
411.16
481.17
506.17 
478.80 
478.80 
445.85

0.00 
0.00 
4.65 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
3.40 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
0.80 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.70 
0.00 
0.20 
0.00 
0.10 
0.00 
4.80 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.90 
0.00 
2.50 
0.00 
1.10 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

12.95 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

12.95 
0.00 
0.00 

19.70 
0.00 
0.60 
0.00 
0.10 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0-. 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00

10/25/2019 
10/15/2019 
10/15/2019 
10/15/2019 
10/11/2019 
10/03/2019 
09/27/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/20/2019 
09/19/2019 
09/13/2019 
09/06/2019 
08/30/2019 
08/26/2019 
08/26/2019 
08/26/2019 
08/26/2019 
08/26/2019 
08/26/2019 
08/22/2019 
08/22/2019 
08/09/2019 
08/06/2019 
08/04/2019 
08/02/2019 
07/26/2019 
07/26/2019 
07/26/2019 
07/26/2019 
07/25/2019 
07/25/2019 
07/19/2019 
07/18/2019 
07/15/2019 
07/15/2019 
07/09/2019 
07/05/2019 
06/28/2019 
06/28/2019 
06/28/2019 
06/27/2019 
06/27/2019 
06/27/2019 
06/27/2019 
06/27/2019 
06/27/2019 
06/21/2019 
06/14/2019 
06/12/2019 
06/13/2019 
06/12/2019 
06/0 2/2019 
06/10/2019

10/25/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/15/2019
10/11/2019
10/03/2019
09/27/2019
09/20/2019
09/20/2019
09/20/2019
09/20/2019
09/20/2019
09/20/2019
09/20/2019
09/19/2019
09/13/2019
09/06/2019
08/30/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/22/2019
08/22/2019
08/09/2019
08/06/2019
08/04/2019
08/02/2019
07/26/2019
07/26/2019
07/26/2019
07/26/2019
07/25/2019
07/25/2019
07/19/2019
07/18/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/09/2019
07/05/2019
06/28/2019
06/28/2019
06/28/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019
06/27/2019
06/21/2019
06/14/2019
06/13/2019
06/13/2019
06/12/2019
06/12/2019
06/10/2019

EPR

170147 B UNIT 
OID:100241160-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100239464-ComisaryRefi 
OID:100239464-ComisaryPuri 
9/19-34 COPIES 
9/19-34 COPIES 
9/3-2 COPIES 
9/3-2 COPIES 
8/22-8 COPIES 
8/22-8 COPIES 
OID:100238353-ComisaryPur< 

SECUREDEPOS 38470428 Mtaza Eugene S 
IFRP 
EPR 
EPR
<COPIES>
COPIES 
<COPIES>
COPIES 
<COPIES>
COPIES
<MAIL CHARG 8/22-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIF! 
MAIL CHARGE 8/22-1 LG ENVELOPE-CERTIF!

OID:100231521-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100230605-ComisaryRefi 

SECUREDEPOS 92619770 Mtaza Eugene S
OID:100230605-ComisaryPur( 
6/26-19 COPIES 
6/26-19 COPIES 
7/11-25 COPIES 
7/11-25 COPIES 

<MAIL CHARG 7/25-1 LETTER 
MAIL CHARGE 7/25-1 LETTER

OID:100227963-ComisaryPur< 
170154 E UNIT 

<MAIL CHARG! 7/15-1 PKG-CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 7/15-1 PKG-CERTIFIED 
SECUREDEPOS 96856229 Mtaza Eugene S

OID:100225970-ComisaryPurc 
<MAIL CHARG! 6/28-1 PKG-CERTIFIED 
MAIL CHARGE 6/28-1 PKG-CERTIFIED

OID:100224912-ComisaryPur< 
6/26-197 COPIES 
6/26-197 COPIES 
6/6-6 COPIES 
6/6-6 COPIES 
6/5-1 COPIES 
6/5-1 COPIES
OID:100224021-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100223127-ComisaryPur< 
IFRP Resident Transaction 
170161 E UNIT 

CREDIT INM . EXOTIC FRAGRANCE VOIDED Cl 
OID:100187036-ComisaryRefi 
6/6-COPIES-6

ERF
EPR
<COPIES>
COPIES
<COPIES>
COPIES
<COPIES>
COPIES
EPR

IFRP Resident Transaction
OID:100235918-ComisaryPur< 
OID:100235208-ComisaryPur< 
8/24-7 COPIES 
8/24-7 COPIES 
8/22-2 COPIES 
8/22-2 COPIES 
8/6-1 COPIES 
8/6-1 COPIES

EPR
ERF

EPR
<COPIES>
COPIES
<COPIES>
COPIES

EPR
PAYROLL

EPR

EPR
<COPIES>
COPIES
<COPIES>
COPIES
<COPIES>
COPIES
EPR
EPR
IFRP
PAYROLL

ERF
<COPIES>
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